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Nepal Trek Annapurna Nov 2008

LEe~ 1N (o

14th|15th{16th{17th|18th|19th|20th|21st|22nd 23rd| 24th|25th| 26th|27th| 28th|29th|30th|1st {2nd |3rd |4th |5th |6th |7th |8th |9k

SNOW PARTRIDGE Lerwa lerwa

TIBETAN SNOWCOCK Tetraogallus tibctanus

HIMALAYAN SNOWCOCK. Tetraogallus himalayensis - f

\
&)
N

CHUKAR PARTRIDGE Alectoris chukar T

BLACK FRANCOLIN Francolinus francolinus

TIBETAN PARTRIDGE Perdix hedgsoniae

COMMON HILL PARTRIDGE Arborophila torqueola

RUFQUS-THROATED HILL P'TR'GE Arborophila rufogularis

BLOOD PHEASANT Ithaginis cruentus

SATYR TRAGAPAN Tragopan satyra

— =
—lowje|a]lo|wu s v ]| -~

KOKLASS PHEASANT Pucrasia macrolopha

12[HIMALAYAN MONAL Lophophorus impejanus

13(KALL) PHEASANT Lophura leucomelanos i

14|CHEER PHEASANT Catreus wallichii

13| BAR-HEADED GOOSE Anser indicus

16]RUDDY SHELDUCK Tadorna ferruginea

()
o0

17|GADWALL Anas swepera A 5o
18|FALCATED DUCK Anas falcata .

19|EURASIAN WIGEON Anas penelope 15 =

20|MALLARD Anas platyrhynchos A v

—_

21{INDIAN SPOT-BILLED DUCK Aras poecilorhyncha

22|COMMON TEAL Anas crecca C[7ex

23]GARGANEY Anas querquedula

24|NORTHERN PINTAIL Anas acuta ' , io

25|NORTHERN SHOVELER Anas clypeata . io

26{COMMON POCHARE Aythya ferina [0

27|{FERRUGINOUS DUCK  Aythya nyroca Lo %

28|TUFTED DUCK  Aythya fuligula -

29|COMMON MERGANSER Mergus merganser

30| YELLOW-RUMPED HONEYGUIDE Indicator xanthonotus

31|SPECKLED PICULET Picumnus innominatus

32|BAY WOODPECKER Blythipicus pyrrhotis

33|GREY-CAPPED PYGMY W/P Dendrocopos canicapillus 1

34|BROWN-FRONTED PIED W/P Dendrocopos auriceps

35|FULVOUS-BREASTED PIED W/P Dendrocopos macei . _ i
36|RUFOUS-BELLIED W/P Hypopicus hyperythrus .

37[CRIMSON-BREASTED PIED W/P Dendrocopos cathpharius
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Nepal Trek Annapurna Nov 2008

14th

15th|16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

23rd|

24th

25th

26th|

27th

28th

29th

30th

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

DARJEELING PIED W/P Dendrocopos darjellensis

22nd

LESSER YELLOWNAPE Picus chlorolophus

GREATER YELLOWNAPE Picus flavinucha

SCALY-BELLIED WOODPECKER Picus squamatis

GREY-FACED WOODPECKER Picus canus

GREATER FLAMEBACK Chrysocolaptes lucidus

44

GREAT BARBET Megalaima virens

GOLDEN-THROATED BARBET Megalaima franklinii

46

BLUE-THROATED BARBET Megaleima asiatica

F

47

COPPERSMITH BARBET Megalaima haemecephala

COMMON HOOPQE  Upupa epops

INDIAN ROLLER Coracias benghalensts

W

COMMON KINGFISHER Alcedo atthis

WHITE-THROATED KINGFISHER Halcyon smyrnensis

HIMALAYAN PIED KINGFISHER Ceryle lugubris

LESSER PIED KINGFISHER Ceryle rudis

BLUE-BEARDED BEE-EATER Nyctyomnis athertoni

LARGE HAWK CUCKQOQ Hierococeyx sparverioides

COMMON HAWK CUCKOOQ Hicrococcyx varius

COMMON CUCKQOO Cugculus canorus -

ORIENTAL CUCKOO Cuculus saturatus

ASIAN KOEL Eudynamys scolopaceus

GREEN-BILLED MALKOHA Phaenicophagus tristis

GREATER COUCAL Centropus sinensis

ROSE-RINGED PARAKEET Psittacula krameri

Q""

<

N

§

HIMALAYAN PARAKEET Psittacula himalayana

D

HIMALAYAN SWIFTLET Aerodramus brevirostris

i

N

Za

\

LITTLE SWIFT Apus affinis

<

PACIFIC SWIFT Apus pacificus

ALPINE SWIFT Tachymarptis melba

MOUNTAIN SCOPS OWL Otus spilocephalus

COLLARED SCOPS OWL  Otus leitia

BROWN FISH OWL Ketupa zevlonensis

HIMALAYAN WOOD QWL Strix nivicola (TFawayw=wd-

LY

COLLARED OWLET Galucidiym brodiei

)

ASIAN BARRED OWLET Glaucidium cuculoides

74

LITTLE OWL Athena noctua
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Nepal Trek Annapurna Nov 2008

14th

15th|16th

17th

18th

19th|20th

21st

22nd

23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

28th

29th

30th

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

Gth

7th

8th

9th

SPOTTED OWLET Athene brama

BROWN HAWK OWL Ninox scutulata

SHORT-EARED OWL Asio flammeus

GREY-NIGHTJAR €aprimulgus jotaka-

ROCK PIGEON Columba livia

\

HILL PIGEON Columba rupestris

N

K

SNOW PIGEON Columba leuconota

IS

0

COMMON WOOD PIGEON Columba palumbus

SPECKLED WOOD PIGEON Columba hodgsonii

ASHY WOOD PIGEON Columba pulchricollis

ORIENTAL TURTLE DOVE Streptopelia orientalis

SPOTTED DOVE  Streptopelia chinensis

RED COLLARED DOVE Streptopelia tranquebarica

BARRED CUCKOO DOVE Macropygia unchall

ASHY-HEADED GREEN PIGEON Treron phayrei

WEDGE-TAILED GREEN PIGEON Treron sphenurus

WHITE-BREASTED WATERHEN Amaurornis phoenicurus

EASTERN BAILLONS CRAKE Porzana pusilia

PURPLE SWAMPHEN Porphyrio p poliocephalus

o™

COMMON MOORHEN Gallinuia chloropus

COMMON COOT Fulica atra

wqo.x.

EURASIAN WQOODCOCK Scolopax rusticola

SOLITARY SNIPE Gallinago solitaria

PINTAIL SNIPE Gallinago stenura

COMMON SNIPE Gallinago gallinago

EURASIAN CURLEW Numenius arquata

COMMON REDSHANK Tringa totanus

GREEN SANDPIPER, Tringa ochropus

COMMON SANDPIPER Actitis hypoleucos

TEMMINCK'S STINT Calidris temminckii

GREATER PAINTED-SNIPE Rostratula benghalensis

IBISBILL Ibidorhyncha struthersii

BRONZE-WINGED JACANA Metopidius indicus

is

LITTLE RINGED PLOVER Charadrius dubius

NORTHERN LAPWING Vanellus vanellus

RED-WATTLED LAPWING Vanellus indicus

BROWN-HEADED GULL Larus brunnicephalus
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Nepal Trek Annapurna Nov 2008

14th

15th|16th

17th

18th

19th|20th

21st

22nd

23rd|

24th

25th

26th

27th

28th

29th

30th

1st

Znd

Jrd

4th

Sth

6th

Tth

8th

Sth

OSPREY Pandion haliaetus

BLACK KITE Milvusm migrans/govinda

4

BLACK EARED KITE Milvus m lineatus s/sp

LAMMERGEIER Gypaetus barbatus

24

EGYPTIAN VULTURE Neophron percnopterus

WHITE-RUMPED VULTURE _Gyps bengalensis

o™

Sy

NN

SLENDER-BILLED VULTURE Gyps tenuirostris

HIMALAYAN VULTURE Gyps himalayensis

{2

GRIFFON VULTURE  Gyps fulvus

CINEREOUS VULTURE Aecgypius monachus

RED-HEADED VULTURE Aegypius calvus

CRESTED SERPENT EAGLE Spilornis cheela

BLACK EAGLE Ictinactus malayensis

N

WESTERN MARSH HARRIER Circus aeruginosus

PIED HARRIER Circus melanoleucos

HEN HARRIER. Circus cyancus

tg

PALLID HARRIER Circus macrourus

CRESTED GOSHAWK  Accipiter trivirgatus

SHIKRA Accipiter badius

BESRA SPARROWHAWEK Accipiter virgatus

EURASIAN SPARROWHAWK  Accipiter nisus

NORTHERN GOSHAWK Accipiter gentilis

ORIENTAL HONEY-BUZZARD Pernis ptilothyncus

COMMON BUZZARD Buteo buteo japonicus

HIMALAY AN BUZZARD Buteo burmanicus

LONG-LEGGED BUZZARD Buteo rufinus-

UPLAND BUZZARD Buteo hemilasius

INDIAN SPOTTED EAGLE Agquilza hastata

GREATER SPOTTED EAGLE Aguila clanga

GOLDEN EAGLE Aquila chrysactos

STEPPE EAGLE Aquila nipalensis

BONELLI'S EAGLE Hieraatus fasciatus

BOOTED EAGLE Hieraactus pennatus

MOUNTAIN HAWK EAGLE Spizaetus nipalensis

COLLARED FALCONET Microhierax caerulescens

COMMON KESTREL Falco tinnunculus

AMUR FALCON Falco amurensis
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——

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd|

24th

25th

26th

27th|28th

29th

30th

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

Tth

8th

9th

148

EURASIAN-HOBBY Falco subbuteo

149

SAKER FALCON Falco cherrug

150

PEREGRINE FALCON Falco peregrinus

151

LITTLE GREBE Tachybaptus ruficollis

152

BLACK-NECKED GREBE Podiceps nigricollis

153

GREAT CRESTED GREBE Podiceps cristatus

154

GREAT CORMORANT Phalacrocorax carbo

153

LITTLE EGRET Egretta garzetta

L |37

I
<

NN

156

GREAT EGRET Egretta alba

157

INTERMEDIATE EGRET Egretta intermedia

158

EASTERN CATTLE EGRET Bubulcus coromandus

NINERN

g
N

159

GREY HERON Ardea cinerea

GRS

160

INDIAN POND HERON  Ardeola grayii

OAI

>

N

161

BLACK-CROWNED NIGHT HERON Nycticorax nycticorax

162

WOOLLY-NECKED STORK Ciconia episcopus

163

BLACK STORK Ciconia nigra

164

LONG-TAILED BROADBILL Psarisomus dalhousiae

165

ORANGE-BELLIED LEAFBIRD Chloropsis hardwickii

166

BROWN SHRIKE Lanius cristatus

167

LONG-TAILED SHRIKE Lanius schach

Ie

168

GREY-BACKED SHRIKE Lanius tephronotus

169

EURASIAN JAY Garrulus glandarius

170

BLACK-HEADED JAY Garrulus lanceolatus

171

YELLOW-BILLED BLUE MAGPIE Urocissa flavirostris

172

RED-BILLED BLUE MAGPIE Urocissa erythrorhyncha

173

COMMON GREEN MAGPIE Cissa chinensis

174

RUFOUS TREEPIE Dendrocitta vagabunda

175

GREY TREEPIE Dendrocitta formosae

H

176

SPOTTED NUTCRACKER Nucifraga caryocatactes

177

RED-BILLED CHOUGH Pyrrhocorax pyrrhocorax

I

<=

&I

178

ALPINE CHOUGH Pyrrhocorax graculus

L=

153

NN

N S

N

179

HQUSE CROW Corvus splendens

b

180

LARGE-BILLED CROW _Corvus macrorhynchos japonensis

48

s

<

4N

S

N

18]

COMMON RAVEN Corvus corax

VIS

1N
RAEA

Ly

182

BLACK-HOODED CRIOLE Oriolus xanthornus

183

MARQOON ORIOLE Oriolus traillii

184

LARGE CUCKCOSHRIKE Coracina macei
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14th|15th|16th|17th}18th|19th|20thi21st]22nd 23rdi 24th|25th|26th|27th(28th|20th{30th|1st |Znd [3rd [4th |Sth |6th [7th |8th

LONG-TAILED MINIVET Pericrocotus ethologus 2

SCARLET MINIVET Pericrocotus speciosus t lc

PIED FLYCATCHER-SHRIKE Hemipus picatus

YELLOW-BELLIED FANTAIL Chelidorhynx hypoxantha S Vv WV v IV [V vV ~ v
WHITE-THROATED FANTAIL Rhipidura albicollis ] _ i
BLACK DRONGO Dicrurus macrocercus N NA N4 v |V IV g [ s

ASHY DRONGO Dicrurus leucophaesus

BRONZED DRONGO Dicrurus acneus

LESSER RACKET-TAILED DRONG(O Dicrurus remifer

HAIR-CRESTED DRONGO Dicrurus hottentottus

ASIAN PARADISE FLYCATCHER Terpsiphone paradisi

COMMON IORA _Aegithina tiphia

BROWN DIPPER Cinclus pailasii |

BLUE-HEADED ROCK THRUSH Monticola cinclorhynchus _

CHESTNUT-BELLIED ROCK THRUSH Monticola rufiveniris

BLUE ROCK THRUSH Monticola soljtarius

BLUE WHISTLING THRUSH Myophonus caeruleus > (g v ! Z [ v IV v

QRANGE-HEADED THRUSH Zoothera citrina

PLAIN-BACKED THRUSH Zoothera mollissima

LONG-TAILED THRUSH Zoothera dixoni

SMALL-BILLED SCALY THRUSH Zoothera dauma

LONG-BILLED GROUND THRUSH Zoothera monticola

DARK-SIDED GROUND THRUSH Zoothera marginata

TICKELL'S THRUSH Turdus unicolor

WHITE-COLLARED BLACKBIRD Turdus albocinctus RS

GREY-WINGED BLACKBIRD Turdus boulboul

TIBETAN BLACKBIRD Turdus maximus

CHESTNUT THRUSH Turdus rubrocanus

BLACK-THROATED THRUSH Turdus atrogularis V2 i [V

RED-THROATED THRUSH Turdus ruficollis i

DUSKY THRUSIH Turdus cunomus

MISTLE THRUSH Turdus viscivorus

WHITE-BROWED SHORTWING Brachyteryx montana

SLATY-BACKED FLYCATCHER Ficedula hodgsonii

DARK-SIDED FLYCATCHER Muscicapa sibirica

ORANGE-GORGETED FLYCATCHER Ficedula strophiata % =N

RED-BREASTED FLYCATCHER. Ficedula parva ¢ _.n.ﬁ.m.znb/

Page 6
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14th| 15th|16th]17th| 18th{19th| 20th| 215t |22nd 23rd{24th|25th| 26th|27th|28th|29th|30th|1st |2nd |3rd |4th |5th |6th [7th |8th [9th

RED-THROATED FLYCATCHER Ficedula albicilla { exage () ] i HENCIEER
SNOWY-BROWED FLYCATCHER Ficedula hyperythra ’ NN N%

LITTLE PIED FLYCATCHER. Ficedula westermanni

ULTRAMARINE FLYCATCHER Ficedula superciliaris

SLATY-BLUE FLYCATCHER Ficedula tricolor

VERDITER FLYCATCHER Eumyias thalassinus

SMALL NILTAVA Niltava macgrigoriae iZ2 g 2 24 Ve

RUFOUS-BELLIED NILTAVA Niltava sundara 2T

PALE BLUE FLYCATCHER Cyornis unicolor

PYGMY BLUE FLYCATCHER Muscicapella hodgsoni

GREY-HEADED CANARY F/CATR Culicicapa ceylonensis Z 1

N
w

SIBERIAN RUBYTHROAT Luscinia calliope

Ly

HIMALAY AN RUBYTHROAT Luscinia pectorais 1z

L2
U

BLUETHROQAT Luscinia svecica

(o3
[«

GOLDEN BUSH ROBIN _Tarsiger chrysacus

~J3

(53

WHITE-BROWED BUSH ROBIN Tarsiger indicus

RUFQUS-BREASTED BUSH ROBIN Tarsiger hyperythrus

PRI IR D (12

HIM RED-FLANKED BUSH ROBIN Tarsiger rufilatus

Y
o
<
<
\
<
N
N

ORIENTAL MAGPIE ROBIN Copsychus saularis

EVERSMANN'S REDSTART Phoenicurus erythronotus _

BLUE-CAPPED REDSTART Phoenicurus coeruleocephaia V4 [F4 =

BLACK REDSTART Phoenicurus ochruros

HODGSON'S REDSTART Phoenicurus hodgsoni s o

WHITE-THROATED REDSTART Phoenicurus schisticeps ]

ey
s
VI
W Y

WHITE-WINGED REDSTART Phoenicurus erythrogastus pC

BLUE-FRONTED REDSTART Phoenicurus frontalis |z

WHITE-CAPPED RIVER CHAT Chaimarrornis leucocephalus 21
PLUMBEOUS WATER REDSTART Rhyacomis fuliginosa 2 %

Lh
=

N
\¥
<
g
N
<

R
<

WHITE-TAILED BLUE ROBIN Myiomela luecura . |

-3

wh

GRANDAILA Grandala coelicolor

ih
=

LITTLE FORKTAIL Enicurus scouleri ! 5

La
)

BLACK-BACKED FORKTAIL Enicurus immaculatus

th
2N

SLATY-BACKED FORKTAIL Enicurus schistaceus

(v
L

SPOTTED FORKTAIL Enicurus maculatus

wn
N

COMMON STONECHAT Saxicola torquatus

oy
~J

X[

PIED BUSHCHAT Saxicola caprata 3

4

POEI I I IR I | {2

e
L)

GREY BUSHCHAT Saxicola ferreus

1 Y
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14th|15th|16th{17th|18th|19th|20th(21st | 22nd 23rd|24th| 25th|26th|2 7th|28th|29th|30th| 15

-

2nd {3rd |4th

i
=
-

6th |7th |8th {9th

GREY-HEADED STARLING Sturnia malabarica B

N
COMMON MYNA  Acridotheres tristis v VoV
JUNGLE MYNA Acridotheres fuscus =7%] %

<
<
4N
<<
15
S
WS

CHESTNUT-BELLIED NUTHATCH Sitta cinnamoventris

WHITE-TAILED NUTHATCH Sitta himalayensis 2- s

VELVET-FRONTED NUTHATCH Sitta frontalis { i

WALLCREEPER Tichodroma muraria =15 |2 |5

EURASIAN TREECREEPER Certhia familiaris |

BAR-TAILED TREECREEPER. Certhia himalayana

RUSTY-FLANKED TREECREEPER Certhia nipalensis

BROWN-THRQATED TREECREEPER Certhia discolor

FIRE-CAPPED TIT Cephalopyrus flammisceps

RUFQUS-NAPED TIT Parus rufonuchalis

RUFOUS-VENTED TIT Parus rubidiventris o e
COAL TIT parus ater %t |

GREY-CRESTED TIT Parus dichrous

GREAT TIT Parus major [

X[o
'\'3
N
iV
G

GREEN-BACKED TIT Parus monticolus

WINTER WREN Troglodytes troglodytes

*®

N

S
=

BLACK-LORED YELLOW TIT Parus xanthogenys 5

YELLOW-BROWED TIT Sylviparus modestus

RED-HEADED TIT Aecgithalos concinnus 207

WHITE-THROATED TIT Aggithalos niveogularis

RUFOUS-FRONTED TIT Aegithalos iouschistos

GREY-THROATED SAND MARTIN Riparia chinensis By

I
<
A\
N
<

EURASIAN CRAG MARTIN Ptyonoprogne rupestris

<
N
N
N
<
\
\

BARN SWALLOW Hirundo rustica v |V

G‘(

RED-RUMPED SWALLOW Hirundo daurica L

STREAK-THROATED SWALLOW Hirundo fluvicola

NERTHERN HOUSE MARTIN Delichon urbicum

ASIAN.HOUSE MARTIN Declichon dasypus

NEPAL HOUSE MARTIN Delichon nipalensis {12 i ¥

STRIATED BULBUL Pycnonotus striatus

=~
\
o

HIMALAYAN BULBUL Pycronotus leucogenys 1>

3§
<
NV

v
RED-VENTED BULBUL Pycnonotus cafer X 2o [V [V vV

SLAN

ASHY BULBUL Hemixos flavala

MOUNTAIN BULBUL Hyvpsipetes meclellandii

Page 8
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14th]15th| 16th{17th|18th| 19th{20th|21st (22nd23rd|24th|25th|26th|27th|28th{29th|30th|1st |2nd |3rd |4th |Sth |6th |7th |8th |9th

296|HIMALAYAN BLACK BULBUL Hypsipetes leucocephalus

297|STRIATED PRINIA Prinia crinigera >

298| GREY-BREASTED PRINIA Prinia hodgsonii . l
299| ZITTING CISTICOLA Cisticola juncidis ) e ) )
300{ORIENTAL WHITE-EYE Zosterops palpebrosus . b 2 WV ie MV VIV
301{CHESTNUT-HEADED TESIA Tesia castaneocoronata - i

302| YELLOW-BROWED TESIA Tesia cyaniventer . . i R*BfHY 4

303|STRONG-FOOTED BUSH WARBLER Cettia fortipes

304|LARGE BUSH WARBLER Cettia major ’ ’ _

305|HIM ABERRANT BUSH WARBLER Cettia flavolivacea . 1
306|HUME'S BUSH WARBLER. Cettia brunnescens .

307|GREY-SIDED BUSH WARBLER Cettia brunnifrons . 1
308|BLYTH'S REED WARBLER Acrocephalus dumetorum

J09{INDIAN REED WARBLER Acrocephlus stentoreus brunnescens . : i

O|THICK-BILLED WARBLER Acrocephalus acdon

11|BOOGTED:-WARBLER Hippolais caligata

312|LESSER WHITETHROAT Sylvia curruca

313|COMMON TAILORBIRD Orthotomus Sulorius, v |/ VIV IV MV IV~

314|WHITE-BROWED TIT WARBLER Leptopoccile sophiac Z- -

315|{SIBERIAN CHIFFCHAFF Phylioscopus collybita tristis

316|DUSKY WARBLER Phylloscopus fuscatus t |

317|SMOKY LEAF WARBLER Phylloscopus fuligiventer |

318|ORANGE-BARRED LEAF WARBLER Phylloscopus pulcher

319|GREY-FACED LEAF WARBLER Phylloscopus maculipennis

320|LEMON-RUMPED LEAF WARBLER Phylloscopus chloronotus

Hey v

321{HUME'S LEAFWARBLER Phylloscopus humei %

L

YELLOW-BROWED LEAF WARBLER Phylloscopus inomatus

GREENISH WARBLER Phylloscopus trochiloides

L3 1

WESTERN-CROWNED WARBLER Phylloscopus occipitalis

[¥8)

BLYTH'S LEAF WARBLER Phylloscopus reguloides

w3

WHISTLERS WARBLER Seicercus whistleri >

(S5

Py

Y
N
AN

GREY-HOODED WARBLER Phylloscopus xanthoschistos

L3

GREY-CHEEKED WARBLER Seicercus poliogenys

[ 8

I B [ I3 {01

CHESTNUT-CROWNED WARBLER Scicercus castaniceps |

(5]

L
= R A R L R T

BLACK-FACED WARBLER Abroscopus schisticeps

(93]
W
—

YEEEOW-BELLIED WARBLER Abroscopus superciliaris

Ly
2

]

2|GOLDCREST Regulus regulus ¥ | \ o

Page ©




Nepal Trek Annapurna Nov 2008

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

22n4

23rd|

24th|25th

26th

27th

28th

29th

30th

Ist

2Znd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

7th

8th

9th

WHITE-THROATED L/THRUSH Garrulax albogularis

WHITE-CRESTED L/THRUSH Garrulus leucolophus

fox

LESSER NECKLACED L/THRUSH Garrulax monileger

STRIATED LAUGHINGTHRUSH Grammatoptila striata

RUFQUS-CHINNED L/THRUSH Janthocincla rufogularis

SPOTTED LAUGHINGTHRUSH Ianthocincla ocellata

GREY-SIDED LAUGHINGTHRUSH Dryonastes cacrulatus

STREAKED LAUGHINGTHRUSH Trochalopteron lineatum

SCALY LAUGHINGTHRUSH Trochalopteron subunicolor

VARIEGATED L/THRUSH Trochalopteron variegatum

!J‘l

o

‘2

BLACK-FACED LAUGHINGTHRUSH Trochalopteron affine

RED-HEADED L/THRUSH Trochalopteron erythrocephalum

PUFF-THROATED BABBLER Pellorneum ruficeps

RUSTY-CHEEKED SCIM BABBLER Pomatorhinus erythrogenys

WHITE-BROWED SCIM BABBLER Pomatorhinus schisticeps

STREAK-BREASTED SCIM BABBLER Pomatorhinus ruficollis

SLENDER-BILLED SCIM BABBLER Xiphirhynchus superciliaris

SCALY-BREASTED WREN BABBLER Pnoepyga albiventer

Ry

¥

NEPAL WREN BABBLER Pnocpyga immaculata

PYGMY WREN BABBLER Pnoepyga pusilla

H

BLACK-CHINNED BABBLER Stachyris pyrrhops

-

GOLDEN BABBLER Stachyris chrysaea

GREY-THROATED BABBLER Stachyris nigriceps

SPINY BABBLER Turdoides nipalensis

RED-BILLED LEJOTHRIX Leiothrix lutea

CUTIA Cutia nipalensis

BLACK-HEADED SHRIKE BABBLER Pteruthius rufiventer

WHITE-BROWED SHRIKE BABBLER. Pteruthius flaviscapis

GREEN SHRIKE BABBLER Pteruthius xanthochlorus

BLACK-EARED SHRIKE BABBLER Pteruthius melanotis

HOARY-THROATED BARWING Actinodura nipalensis

BLUE-WINGED MINLA Minla cyanouroptera

BAR-THROATED MINLA Minla strigula

[\

RED-TAILED MINLA Minla ignotincta

GOLDEN-BREASTED FULVETTA Alcippe chrysotis

RUFQUS-WINGED FULVETTA Alcippe castaneceps

WHITE-BROWED FULVETTA -Alcippe vinipectus
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15th

16th

17th

18th

19th{20th|21st

22nd

23rd|

24th

25thi26th

27th

28th

29th

30th

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

7th

8th

9th

NEPAL FULVETTA Alcippe nipalensis

WHISKERED YUHINA Yuhina flavicollis

45

STRIPE-THROATED YUHINA Yuhina gularis

28]

RUFQUS-VENTED YUHINA Yubina occipitalis

WHITE-BELLIED ERPORNIS Erpornis zantholeuca

RUFOUS SIBIA Heterophasia capistrata

.904

GREAT PARROTBILL Conostoma cemodium

BROWN PARROTBILL Paradoxomis unicolor

FULYVQUS PARROTBILL Paradoxornis fulvifrons

BLACK-THROATED PARROTB'L Paradoxomis nipalensis

GREATER SHORT-TOED LARK Calandrella brachydactyla

HUME'S SHORT-TOED LARK Caiandrella acutirostris

HORNED-LARK: Eremophila alpestris

YELLOW-BELLIED FLOWERP'R  Dicacum melanoxanthum

FIRE-BREASTED FLOWERPECKER Dicacum ignipectus
PURPLE SUNBIRD Cinnyris asiaticus ) ’

MRS GOULD’S SUNBIRD Acthopyea gouldiae

GREEN-TAILED SUNBIRD Acthopyga nipalensis

BLACK-BREASTED SUNBIRD Aethopyga saturata

CRIMSON SUNBIRD Acthopyga siparaja

FIRE-TAILED SUNBIRD Acthopyea ignicauda

HOUSE SPARROW Passer domesticus

N

N

CINNAMON SPARRQW Passer rutilans

EURASIAN TREE SPARROW Passer montanus

Pl

o0

WHITE WAGTAIL Motacilla alba ?

AN

N

Y

<[ |
<N

JNL S

WHITE WAGTAIL Motacilla alba alboides

T

WHITE WAGTAIL Motacilla alba dukhunensis

WHITE-BROWED WAGTAIL Motacilla madaraspatensis

CITRINE WAGTAIL Motacilla citreola

WESTERN YELLOW WAGTAIL Motacilla flava

GREY WAGTAIL Motacilla cinerea

RICHARD'S PIPIT Anthus richardi

PADDYFIELD PIPIT Anthus rufulus

UPLAND PIPIT Anthus sylvanus

OLIVE-BACKED PIPIT- Anthus hodgsoni

RED-THROATED PIPIT Anthus cervinus

ROSY PIPIT Anthus roseatus
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16th|17th

18th

19th| 20th

21st

22nd

23rd|

24th

25th

26th

27th

28th

29th

30th

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

7th

8th

9ih

WATER-PIPIT Anthus spinoletta

BUFF-BELLIED PIPIT Anthus rubescens

ALPINE ACCENTOR Prunella coliaris

ALTAI ACCENTOR Prunella himalayana

2

ROBIN ACCENTOR Prunella rubeculoides

RUFOUS-BREASTED ACCENTOR  Prunella strophiata

BROWN ACCENTOR Prunella fulvescens

W.r

MAROON-BACKED ACCENTOR Pruneila immaculata

INDIAN BAYA WEAVER Ploceus p philippinus

WHITE-RUMPED MUNIA Lonchura striata

13-

SCALY-BREASTED MUNIA Lonchura punctulata

CHAFFINCH Fringilla coclebs

BRAMBLING Fringilla montifringilia:

FIRE-FRONTED SERIN Serinus pusillus

TIBETAN SISKIN Carduelis thibetana

HIMALAYAN GREENFINCH Carduelis spinoides

F_Ta._ﬂ

EURASIAN GOLDFINCH Carduclis carduclis

TWITE Acanthis flavirostris

PLAIN MOUNTAIN FINCH Leucosticte nemoricola

jov®

BRANDT'S MOUNTAIN FINCH Leucosticte brandti-

RED-BROWED FINCH Callacanthis burtoni

RED CROSSBILL Loxia curvirostra

BLANDFORD'S ROSEFINCH _Carpodacus rubescens -

DARK-BREASTED ROSEFINCH Carpodacus nipalensis

COMMON ROSEFINCH Carpodacus erythrinus

HIM BEAUTIFUL ROSEFINCH Carpodacus pulcherrimus

Bo+

PINK-BROWED RQSEFINCH Carpodacus rodochroa

VINACEOUS ROSEFINCH Carpodacus vinaceus

DARK-RUMPED ROSEFINCH Carpodacus edwardsii

SPOT-WINGED ROSEFINCH Carpodacus rodopeplus

HIM WHITE-BROWED ROSEFINCH Carpodacus thura

STREAKED GREAT ROSEFINCH Carpodacus rubicilloides

SPOTTED GREAT ROSEFINCH Carpodacus severtzovi

RED-FRONTED ROSEFINCH Pyrrhospiza punicea

CRIMSON-BROWED FINCH Propyrrhula subhimachala

BROWN BULLFINCH Pyrrhula nipalensis

RED-HEADED BULLFINCH Pyrrhula erythrocephala
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2|COLLARED GROSBEAK Mycerobas affinis

SPOT-WINGED GROSBEAK Mycerobas melanozanthos -

WHITE-WINGED GROSBEAK Mycerobas carnipes ‘ & Z [

GOLD NAPED FINCH Pyrrhoplectes epauletta

CRESTED BUNTING Melophys lathami

YELLOWHAMMER Emberiza citrinella -

PINE BUNTING Emberiza leucocephalos

ROCK BUNTING Emberiza cia . . B : i =

LITTLE BUNTING Emberiza pusilla

YELLOW-BEREASTED BUNTING Emberiza aureola 3

BLACK-FACED BUNTING Emberiza spodocephala
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